
I. TARIFA/TARIFA I 

I. TALDEA/GRUPO I 

Oinarri likidagarria, 

gehienez/ 

Base liquidable hasta 

Euroak/Euros 

Kuota osoa/ 

Cuota íntegra 

Euroak/Euros 

Oinarriaren gainerakoa, 

gehienez/ 

Resto base hasta 

Euroak/Euros 

Tasa marginala/ 

Tipo marginal  

% 

0  0,00   7.915 5,70  

7.915 451,16 15.830 7,98  

23.745 1.714,39 15.830 10,26  

39.575 3.338,55 39.585 12,54  

79.160 8.302,51 79.170 15,58  

158.330  20.637,19 237.600  19,38  

395.930  66.684,07  395.760  23,18  

791.690  158.421,24  1.187.535  28,50  

1.979.225  496.868,72  Soberakina/Exceso  34,58  

 

II. TARIFA/TARIFA II 

II. TALDEA/GRUPO II 

Oinarri likidagarria, 

gehienez/ 

Base liquidable hasta 

Euroak/Euros 

Kuota osoa/ 

Cuota íntegra 

Euroak/Euros 

Oinarriaren gainerakoa, 

gehienez/ 

Resto base hasta 

Euroak/Euros 

Tasa marginala/ 

Tipo marginal 

% 

0  0,00  7.915 7,60  

7.915  601,54 15.830 10,64  

23.745  2.285,85 15.830 13,68  

39.575  4.451,40 39.585 16,72  

79.160  11.070,01 79.170 20,52  

158.330  27.315.69 237.600 25,08  

395.930  86.905,77 395.760 29,64  

791.690  204.209,04 1.187.535 35,72  

1.979.225  628.396,54 Soberakina/Exceso  42,56”  

 

 

 


